## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRITISH UNITED TURKEYS LIMITED		04/14/2008	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVIAGEN TURKEYS LIMITED	
Street Address:	TATTENHALL	
Internal Address:	CHOWLEY FIVE, CHOWLEY OAK BUSINESS PARK	
City:	CHESHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CH3 9GA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1655711	
Registration Number:	1788363	B.U.T.A.
Registration Number:	1806316	BIG 6 F.L.X.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820

TRADEMARK REEL: 003767 FRAME: 0734

900105180

> \$90,00 1655

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Wright		
Signature:	/William C. Wright/		
Date:	04/28/2008		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003767 FRAME: 0735

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003767 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 04/28/2008**